G
eneralIllum
ination
S
A
L
Features
The SAL series is a direct version of the

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery
Pack
ASD = Aisle Shield
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
5"
[127 mm]
6 1/4"
[158.75 mm]
4 1/4"
[107.95 mm]
SAL 1 SAL 2 ADSAL 1 ADSAL 2
6"
[152.40 mm]
5"
[127 mm]
5"
[127 mm]
5 1/4"
[132.84 mm]
4"
[101.60 mm]
G
eneralIllum
ination
S
A
L Linear Sections and Suspension Location
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 598 598 598 598 598
10 562 567 588 599 596
20 502 518 562 594 623
30 421 443 503 582 628
40 314 344 413 514 580
50 224 252 336 469 546
60 164 179 282 437 516
70 99.0 145 259 411 473
80 46.5 109 231 365 417
90 13.3 68.1 162 256 285
100 7.05 43.3 89.6 140 148
110 4.34 27.5 48.2 43.6 25.4
120 2.52 16.2 29.6 22.9 6.54
130 0.97 9.01 16.6 13.0 3.81
140 0.46 4.67 9.10 6.76 2.38
150 0.10 2.24 4.07 2.69 1.26
160 0.00 0.46 1.64 0.99 0.39
170 0.00 0.00 0.19 0.09 0.09
180 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 96 96 96 96 93 93 93 93 87 87 87 82 82 82 77 77 77 74
1 85 80 75 71 82 77 73 69 72 68 65 67 64 61 57 57 57 56
2 76 68 61 55 73 65 59 54 61 56 51 57 53 49 45 45 45 44
3 69 59 51 45 66 57 50 44 53 47 42 50 45 40 37 37 37 36
4 63 52 44 37 60 50 43 37 47 40 35 44 38 34 31 31 31 30
5 58 46 38 32 55 45 37 31 42 35 30 39 34 29 26 26 26 26
6 53 41 33 28 51 40 33 27 38 31 26 35 30 25 23 23 23 23
7 49 37 30 24 47 36 29 24 34 28 23 32 27 22 20 20 20 20
8 46 34 27 22 44 33 26 21 31 25 21 30 24 20 18 18 18 18